
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2749
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2008
MOBILIZATION OF FUNDS FOR NHDP
Sippiparai Shri A. Ravichandran

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

iksr ifjogu] lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h

(a) whether the Government has drawn out a Plan of mobilization of huge resources for the proposed National Highways Development
Projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of NHDP projects launched and the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred thereon, project-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Government has drawn up financing plan for National Highways Development Project (NHDP) whereby sources of financing are, revenue from Cess, surplus from toll revenue, additional budgetary support, external assistance, borrowings from market and financing through Public Private Partnership (PPP).

(c) The details of approved funding for various Phases of National Highways Development Project (NHDP) are given at Annexure.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2749 FOR ANSWER ON
19TH MARCH, 2008 ASKED BY SHRI RAVICHANDRAN SIPPIPARAI REGARDING MOBILIZATION OF FUNDS FOR NHDP

Details of approved funding for various Phases of National Highways Development Project (NHDP)

NHDP Phase Length (km) Approved Cost
    (Rs. in crore)

Phase-I  7,498  30,300
Phase-II 6,647  34,339
Phase-III 12,109  80,626
Phase-V    6,500  41,210
Phase-VI 1,000  16,680
Phase-VII 700  16,680
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